

Republika e Kosovës Republika Kosova – Republic of Kosovo *Kuvendi – Skupština – Assembly* 

5<sup>th</sup> Legislature

Spring session

The Assembly of the Republic of Kosovo, pursuant to article 65 (1) of the Constitution of the Republic of Kosovo, and pursuant to article 44 of the Rules of Procedure of the Assembly, in the plenary session held on 14th of February 2017, after the interpellation held with the Kosovo Prime Minister, Mr. Isa Mustafa, regarding the responsibility for the Law on health insurances in Kosovo Republic, with the proposal of the PG "Self-determination" Movement, and with the harmonization of Parliamentary groups PDK, LDK, AAK, "Nisma", and "6+" issues this:

## **RESOLUTION**

1. We demand from the National Audit Office to make the general audit of allocated funds for Health Information System - HIS, from the beginning of implementation of the project until the end of December of 2016. To prepare a written report on this issue for the Assembly of Kosovo,

2. Complete functionality and extension of Health Information System with plan and public calendar,

3. Reporting of Minister of Health in the Assembly on a regular quarterly basis for the functioning of the Health Information System,

4. The possibility of increasing, continuously, the budget for health services, medicines and expendable materials until the functioning of the Health Insurance Fund, to be considered by the Government,

5. Fulfilment of prerequisites provided by the Law on health insurance prior the commencement of collection of premiums,

6. Publication of documents in order to inform the public for the price list, the categories that will be included in the payment and those released.

No. 05-R-009 Prishtine, on 14<sup>th</sup> of February 2017

President of the Assembly Kadri VESELI

A copy of the resolution to be sent:

- Government of the Republic of Kosovo,
- National Audit Office,

- Assembly Archive.